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FILED

2026 JAN 15
KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

CASE #: 26-1-00085-5 SEA

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, )
Plaintiff, )

V. ) No. 26-C-00084-7 SEA

) 26-C-00085-5 SEA
HALEY ANN ROY, )

MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY AND EACH OF ) INFORMATION

THEM, )
Defendant. )

I, Leesa Manion, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by the authority
of the State of Washington, do accuse HALEY ANN ROY, AND MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY
of the following crime[s], which are based on the same conduct or a series of acts connected
together or constituting parts of a common scheme or plan: Residential Burglary, Residential
Burglary, Theft Of Motor Vehicle, Theft In The Third Degree, Theft In The Third Degree,
Taking Motor Vehicle Without Permission in the Second Degree, Vehicle Prowl In The
Second Degree, committed as follows:

Count 1: Residential Burglary

That the defendants HALEY ANN ROY AND MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY and each of
them in King County, Washington, on or about January 12, 2026, did enter and remain
unlawfully in the dwelling of Emily Wakefield, located at 34426 SE Hearing St, Snoqualmie, in
said county and state, with intent to commit a crime against a person or property therein;

Contrary to RCW 9A.52.025, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

Count 2: Residential Burglary

That the defendants HALEY ANN ROY AND MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY and each of
them in King County, Washington, on or about January 12, 2026, did enter and remain
unlawfully in the dwelling of Emily Wakefield, located at 34426 SE Hearing St, Snoqualmie, in
said county and state, with intent to commit a crime against a person or property therein;

Leesa Manion (she/her)
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Contrary to RCW 9A.52.025, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

Count 3: Theft Of Motor Vehicle

That the defendant HALEY ANN ROY AND MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY in King
County, Washington, on or about January 12, 2026, with intent to deprive another of a motor
vehicle, did wrongfully obtain such property, an Audi Q5, belonging to Emily Wakefield;

Contrary to RCW 9A.56.065 and 9A.56.020(1), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Washington.

Count 4: Theft In The Third Degree

That the defendant HALEY ANN ROY AND MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY in King
County, Washington, on or about January 12, 2026, with intent to deprive another of property,
to-wit: personal items, did wrongfully obtain such property belonging to Emily Wakefield;

Contrary to RCW 9A.56.050 and 9A.56.020(1)(a), and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Washington.

Count 5: Theft In The Third Degree

That the defendants HALEY ANN ROY AND MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY and each of
them in King County, Washington, on or about January 12, 2026, with intent to deprive another
of property, to-wit: packages, did wrongfully obtain such property belonging to Swapna
Vellanki;

Contrary to RCW 9A.56.050 and 9A.56.020(1)(a), and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Washington.

Count 6: Taking Motor Vehicle Without Permission in the Second Degree

That the defendant MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY in King County, Washington, on or
about January 12, 2026, intentionally and without the permission of Erin Brunette, the owner or
person entitled to possession thereof, did take and drive away an automobile or motor vehicle,
to-wit: a Dodge Challenger, and with knowledge that said vehicle had been unlawfully taken did
voluntarily ride in or upon said automobile or motor vehicle;

Contrary to RCW 9A.56.075, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

Count 7: Vehicle Prowl In The Second Degree

Leesa Manion (she/her)
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That the defendant MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY in King County, Washington, on or
about January 12, 2026, did unlawfully enter in a vehicle, to-wit: a Toyota 4Runner belonging to
Chase Wakefield, with intent to commit the crime of theft against property therein,;

Contrary to RCW 9A.52.100(1), (2), and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Washington.

INFORMATION -3

LEESA MANION (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney

c l,Ln[L‘r“l. J(frwx U""b\
By: 7 |

Halley Jean Cody, WSBA #62740
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
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CAUSE NO. 26-C-00084-7 SEA
CAUSE NO. 26-C-00085-5 SEA

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CASE SUMMARY AND REQUEST FOR BAIL AND/OR
CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

The State incorporates by reference the Certification for Determination of Probable Cause
prepared by Officer Chase Smith of the Snoqualmie Police Department for case number 26S-
0195.

I, Roxanne A. Reese, Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, declare that I have reviewed the
Certification, Discovery, and Defendant’s criminal history; I further declare that:

1. The below stills were taken from the Blink home security camera footage taken from
inside the attached garage of the Wakefield residence;

PI’OSGCuting Attomey Case Leesa M?nion (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney

Summary and Request for Bail W554 King County Courthouse

nd/or nditions of Rel -1 516 Third Avenue
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Prosecuting Attorney Case
Summary and Request for Bail
and/or Conditions of Release - 2

Leesa Manion (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney

W554 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385

(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

The footage shows a female suspect exit the passenger seat of a white suspect vehicle,
enter and start the victim’s Audi Q5, back the Audi Q5 out of the victim’s garage, and
then drive away followed immediately by the white suspect vehicle.

2. 1 further declare that a review of the Abstract of Driving Record for the defendant,
Michael Joseph Lemay, from the Judicial Access Browser System (JABS) indicates that a
revocation occurred due to “accumulation of convictions or points” with a start date of
“2/25/2013” and a currently listed end date of “2/25/2099”; the requirements for
reinstatement list “Habitual Traffic Offender reinstatement hearing required”; the
defendant’s current driver license status is “Revoked 1st Degree.”

3. According to the report written by Officer Westman of the Snoqualmie Police
Department, the owner of the Dodge Challenger is Erin Brunette.

4. According ot the report written by Officer Hoyla of the Snoqualmie Police Department
under related report number 26S-0188, the owner of the packages taken from the
residence nearby Emily Wakefield’s home is Swapna Vellanki.

Under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington, I, Roxanne A. Reese, Senior
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Signed and dated by
me this 14th day of January, 2026.

Roxanne A. Reese, WSBA #53085

Currently Charged Offense: On 1/12/26, Snoqualmie police dispatched to a residence at
34426 SE Hearing St in Snoqualmie, belonging to Emily Wakefield. Surveillance footage shows
that at about 0556 hours, defendants Roy and Lemay arrived in a Dodge Challenger outside the
garage which they opened with a garage opener that defendant Lemay later admitted to taking
from Emily’s husband’s Toyota 4Runner which was parked outside the residence. Defendant

Roy, seen wearing a red sweatshirt took a backpack along with other items from the garage while

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

. Prosecuting Attorney
Summary and Request for Bail W554 King County Courthouse
and/or Conditions of Release - 3 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
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defendant Lemay, who wore a green sweatshirt, took papers from Wakefield’s Audi Q5 that was
in the garage. Both defendants then returned to the Dodge and left.

The defendants then returned to Wakefield’s garage in the Dodge, driven by defendant
Lemay. Defendant Roy re-entered the garage, got into the driver’s seat of the Audi and then
drove away in it. The defendants also took packages off a porch on Frontier Ave, less than a
quarter of a male away from the Wakefield residence.

Later in the evening on 1/12/26, law enforcement saw the Dodge Challenger along with the
defendants at a Safeway in Snoqualmie. When police initially contacted them and told them they
matched descriptions of people involved in a burglary, defendant Lemay started the car and
reached for the gear shifter, but stopped once police told him there was a spike strip in front of
his tire.

On running the VIN to the Dodge, it returned as stolen out of Seattle PD, reported on
1/3/26. There was also a California plate on the Dodge that returned as stolen. Police also
observed there was a piece of paper with another set of numbers that appeared to nearly be
obscuring the VIN. Items in the Dodge appeared to be consistent with what was reported as
taken in the residential burglary from the Wakefield residence.

Post-Miranda, Lemay said he had a mechanic friend who let him borrow the Challenger
as he was working on the car for a customer and said he’d had the car for 3-4 days. He then
admitted to taking packages from another residence and that he had prowled at least one vehicle,
and thought he did take a garage opener. Roy said Lemay had bought the Challenger from a
friend and she and Lemay had been in the car for about a week, and admitted to being at the

Wakefield residence twice and taking the Audi.

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

. Prosecuting Attorney
Summary and Request for Bail W554 King County Courthouse
and/or Conditions of Release - 4 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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Haley Ann Roy

Pursuant to CrR 2.2(b)(2)(i) and (ii), the State requests bail set in the amount of $5,
000.00 set by the court at first appearance as the defendant is not likely to appear in response to a
summons and presents a danger to community safety. At first appearance, the State requested
$100,000 but the court only imposed $5,000.

Criminal History: Although the defendant has no felony convictions, a diligent review of
defendant’s Defendant Case History on JABS and returns for defendant from NCIC revealed the
defendant has the following misdemeanor and gross misdemeanor convictions: Vehicle Prowling
2 (2022x3), False Statement to Public Servant (2022), DUI (2022), Possess Stolen Property 3™
Degree (2022), Reckless Driving (2022, 2021x2), Assault 41 Degree (2020), Hit/Run
Unattended Vehicle (2020), No Contact/Protection Order Violation (2018).

Pending Criminal Offenses: A diligent review of defendant’s Defendant Case History on
JABS revealed the defendant has the following pending criminal matters: SA0100081 No Valid
Oper License W/Out Identif, Reckless Driving (1/13/25) out of Lynnwood Municipal Court.

Warrant History: According to JABS, Washington courts have issued 22 warrants for
the defendant’s arrest since 2018, including one warrant that remains active at the time of this
writing on her pending Lynnwood Municipal matter, issued on 8/7/25.

Requested Conditions of Release: The State requests standard conditions of release,
including appearing for all required court hearings, providing updated contact information to the
court, and committing no new law violations, and further that the defendant have no contact with
Emily Wakefield, Chase Wakefield, Swapna Vellanki, 34426 SE Hearing St in Snoqualmie or

co-defendant Michael Joseph Lemay.

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney

Summary and Request for Bail W554 King County Courthouse

nd/or Conditions of Rel - 516 Third Avenue
and/or Conditions of Release - 5 Seattle, WA 98104-2385
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The defendant’s warrant history and active warrant demonstrate she will not voluntarily
come to court. Additionally, the defendant not only accessed the victim’s home once but then
returned and took the victim’s car. While there are no violent acts alleged in this matter,
residential burglaries come with an inherent risk of violence based on the likelihood of
confrontation when a defendant unlawfully enters someone’s home, especially at hours when the
homeowner is likely to be present. The State is also concerned for the victim’s safety given the
targeted and repeated contacts with the victim’s home. The State’s concern that she is a danger to
community safety is further underscored by her multiple convictions for reckless driving, DUI,
Hit and Run Unattended and that she has a pending matter for Reckless Driving. For the above
reasons the State respectfully requests this Court impose $5, 000 in bail and the State’s other

requested conditions of release.

Michael Joseph Lemay

Pursuant to CrR 2.2(b)(2)(i) and (ii), the State requests bail set in the amount of $100,
000.00 set by the court at first appearance as the defendant is not likely to appear in response to a
summons and presents a danger to community safety.

Criminal History: A diligent review of defendant’s Defendant Case History on the
Washington Judicial Access Browser System (JABS) and returns for defendant from the
National Crime Information Center (NCIC) revealed the defendant has the following felony
convictions: Attempting to Elude Police Vehicle, Theft 2 (2018), Stolen Property Trafficking 2
(2014), Take Vehicle W/O Permission 2x2 (2014), Possession Stolen Property 2 (2010),
Attempted Theft of Motor Vehicle (2009).

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney

Summary and Request for Bail W554 King County Courthouse

and/or Conditions of Release - 6 516 Third Avenue
Scattle, WA 98104-2385

(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009
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The defendant also has the following misdemeanor and gross misdemeanor convictions:
DWLS 27 Degree (2025, 2012, 2010x3), Obstruct Law Enforcement Officer (2023), DWLS 1%
Degree (2023, 2021x2, 2016x2, 2014, 2013), Theft 3 (2021, 2020), DWLS 15 Degree amended
to DWLS 31 Degree (2021), Fail to Transfer Title within 45 Days (2021), False Statement to
Public Servant (2017), Malicious Mischief 3 (2015), DWLS 1% Degree amended to DWLS 2
Degree (2014), Reckless Driving (2014), DWLS 3 Degree (2009), Criminal Trespass 2"
Degree (2008).

Pending Criminal Offenses: A diligent review of defendant’s Defendant Case History
on JABS revealed the defendant has the following pending criminal matter: SA0955225 DWLS
I8t Degree (12/27/25) out of King County District Court. His ADR in JABS shows his license is
revoked in the first degree.

Warrant History: According to JABS, Washington courts have issued 58 warrants for
the defendant’s arrest since 2008.

Requested Conditions of Release: The State requests standard conditions of release,
including appearing for all required court hearings, providing updated contact information to the
court, and committing no new law violations, and further that the defendant have no contact with
Emily Wakefield, Chase Wakefield, Swapna Vellanki, Erin Brunette, 34426 SE Hearing St in
Snoqualmie or co-defendant Haley Ann Roy.

The defendant has significant warrant history as well as a prior conviction for Attempting
to Elude a Police Vehicle, demonstrating he will not voluntarily come to court. Additionally, the
defendant tried to flee when contacted by law enforcement and only turned car he was in off

when police told him there were spike strips in front of his tires. The defendant entered the

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)

. Prosecuting Attorney
Summary and Request for Bail W554 King County Courthouse
and/or Conditions of Release - 7 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-2385
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Wakefield residence along with co-defendant Roy in the early hours of the morning, creating an
inherent risk for confrontation and violence and then returned to the victim’s home to commit a
second crime. The State is concerned for the victim’s safety given the targeted and repeated
contacts with the victim’s home. The State is also concerned for community safety given that the
defendant was driving when he is not legally permitted to as his license is currently suspended in
the first degree and he has multiple convictions for DWLS 15t Degree and DWLS 2"d Degree.
For the above reasons the State respectfully requests this Court impose $100,000 in bail

and the State’s other requested conditions of release.

Signed and dated by me this 14th day of January, 2026.

s u.-ﬂum IL.M U"b\
0 1

Halley Jean Cody, WSBA #62740
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Prosecuting Attorney Case Leesa Manion (she/her)
Prosecuting Attorney

Summary and Request for Bail W554 King County Courthouse

nd/or Conditions of Rel - 516 Third Avenue
and/or Conditions of Release - 8 Seattle, WA 98104-2385

(206) 477-3733 FAX (206) 296-9009




Case Number: 265-0195

SNOQUALMIE/NORTH BEND
POLICE DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

CAUSE NO.

That Chase Smith #662 is a Sergeant with the Snoqualmie/North Bend Police
Department and has reviewed the investigation conducted within the City of
Snogualmie, King County Washington. Snoqualmie Police Department Incident
Number 265-0195.

There is probable cause to believe that Michael 3. Lemay, DOB: 06-18-1989
committed the crime(s) of: Residential Burglary, Possession of a Stolen
Vehicle, Possession of Stolen Property x 2, Theft 3.

RCW: 9A.52.025, 9A.56.068, 9A.56.070, 9A.56.050

This belief is predicated on the following facts and circumstances:

On 01/12/26 at about 0720 hours, Snoqualmie Police were dispatched to a cold
residential burglary at 34426 SE Hearing St within the city limits of Snoqualmie
(Case #265-0183). The complainant/victim (Emily Wakefield) stated their vehicle
was stolen from their garage around 0600 hours. The vehicle (WA plate
#BWK2946) is a 2017 Audi Q5 SUV. At this residence there is a camera on the
outside of the garage and a camera inside of the garage.

At about 0556 hours, the cameras show a white Dodge Challenger park directly
in front of the garage of the residence. The two suspects (1 white male and 1
white female) enter the garage. The female is wearing a red sweatshirt, red
sweats, what looks like white cat ears and tan boots with heels. The male is
wearing a green sweatshirt and jeans. The female is seen stealing a backpack
and other items from the garage and places them in the passenger seat of the
Dodge Challenger. The male is seen stealing paperwork from inside the Audi SUV
that is in the garage. The male and female then leave the residence while
leaving the garage door open.

Later the male and female go back to the same residence at 34426 SE Hearing
St. The challenger is seen on video stopping in front of the garage. The female
exits the Dodge Challenger, reenters the garage and gets in the driver's seat of
the Audi. The female then drives away in the Audi. The victim stated that the
keys to the Audi were inside the vehicle.
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The suspect vehicle was a white Dodge Challenger with black wheels and a black
racing stripe on the hood and roof.

It was later learned that the suspects were able to open the garage door by
stealing the garage door opener from the victim’s husband’s (Chase Wakefield)
vehicle that was parked on the street in front of the residence.

Based on Police investigation the suspect prowled Chase Wakefield's 2019
Toyota 4 Runner (WA plate #CPD6274) and stole a garage door opener to gain
access to the garage. The male and female entered the garage and stole items.
The suspects then returned and the female reentered the garage and stole the
Audi SUV (WA plate #BWK2946). The Audi was entered as stolen, and the victim
completed a sign stolen form. For further facts and information refer to Officer
Peter’s case report.

It should be noted the suspects were also seen on other surveillance footage
stealing-packages (groceries) off a porch on Frontier Ave in the city of
Snoqualmie (Case #265-0188). Frontier Ave is less than a quarter mile from
where the residential burglary occurred. The same female and Dodge Challenger
are seen in this footage. For further facts and information refer to Officer Hoyla’s
case report.

On 01/12/26 at about 2143 hours, I was parked in the Snoqualmie Safeway
parking lot at 34828 SE Douglas St within the city limits of Snogqualmie. I noticed
a white Dodge Challenger parked a few stalls west of me. Officer Peter, who was
the primary Officer on the residential burglary case, sent an email today with a
photograph of the Dodge Challenger and the female suspect. The vehicle
appeared to be the same vehicle from the residential burglary. I saw a white
female walking towards the vehicle and a male in the driver's seat. The vehicle
was not running.

I quickly looked at the photographs that Officer Peter had sent and believed the
female that just entered the passenger seat of the Challenger was the same
female from the residential burglary. The vehicle appeared to match the suspect
vehicle as well.

I quickly exited my patrol vehicle with the terminator (portable tire deflation
device) from my patrol vehicle. I placed the terminator in front of the rear
passenger tire and contacted the occupants from the passenger window. The
vehicle was still off at this time. I told the male and female their vehicle and
physical descriptions matched that of a residential burglary in the city this
morning.

The male driver then quickly started the vehicle and reached for the gear shifter.
I told the male to stop and that I placed a spike strip in front of his tire and that
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if he drove off, he would have a flat tire. The male instantly had a defeated look
grow on his face. I instructed male to turn the vehicle off and hand me the keys.
The male did so. I had my firearm drawn (pointed at the ground) and instructed
them to place their hands on the dash of the vehicle.

Officer Westman and Officer Rasmussen arrived on scene a short time later. The
male and female were instructed to exit the vehicle. They were both detained in
handcuffs without incident. -

I ran the vin number on the Dodge Challenger, and it returned stolen out of
Seattle PD as of 01/03/26. On the Challenger was CA rear plate #JTWAYUR
which returned stolen out of Tacoma PD as of 01/05/26. Dispatch confirmed the
stolen vehicle and stolen rear license plate.

The male suspect was identified as Michael J. Lemay (06/18/89). I verified his
identity via his Washington State Department of: Licensing photograph. Lemay
returned with felony convictions for attempting to elude a police vehicle and theft
2.

The female suspect was identified as Haley A. Roy (11/12/98). I verified her
identity via her Washington State Department of Licensing photograph. Roy
returned with a misdemeanor warrant out of Lynnwood for reckless driving.

In reviewing camera footage from the residential burglary, I was able to confirm
that Lemay and Roy were the suspects that entered the garage and stole the
Audi SUV. Lemay was wearing the same green sweatshirt and jeans that he was
during the burglary. I noticed in the backseat of the vehicle was a red sweatshirt,
it appeared to be the same sweatshirt that Roy was wearing during the burglary.

There were also white.cat ears that Roy was wearing during the burglary
attached to the passenger seat headrest. I read Lemay and Roy their Miranda
warning at the scene, and they were taken into custody. Both agreed to provide
a video and audio recorded statement and they were transported to the
Snoqualmie PD.

Lemay’s small dog was also inside the vehicle. The dog was taken to the
Snoqualmie PD. The dog was later picked up by Lemay’s friend Cory per his
request.

At the Snogualmie PD I interviewed Lemay first. It should be noted the computer
software for the recorded room was not working properly so a department issued
cell phone was used for audio and video recording. I read Lemay his Miranda
warning again and Lemay stated I had permission to record to the interview
Lemay said that a friend who was a mechanic let him borrow the Challenger.
Lemay said his friend was working on the Challenger for a customer. Lemay
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would not provide any other information on this “friend”. Lemay said he had
been in possession of the Challenger for 3 to 4 days. Lemay stated while in
Snoqualmie this morning he stole 3-4 packages and committed 1 to 2 vehicle
prowls. Lemay stated he entered the garage of a residence and stole items
including “things” from the Audi SIV. When I asked Lemay if he stole a garage
door opener to enter the garage, he said he thought so. Lemay admitted that
after initially burglarizing the garage he and Roy returned, and Roy stole the Audi
SUV. Lemay said the Audi was currently parked at Mt Si Sport and Fitness in
North Bend. Lemay said the items they stole should still be in the Challenger.

I then interviewed Roy. I read Roy his Miranda warning again and Roy stated I
had permission to record to the interview. Roy said that Lemay bought the
Challenger from a friend and she and Lemay had been in it for about a week as
they were both homeless. Roy said she and Lemay were friends. Lemay said
early this morning in Snoqualmie, she and Lemay stole packages and prowled
vehicles. Roy said she and Lemay entered the garage of the residence and stole
items. She said they returned, and she stole the Audi and parked it in North
Bend.

The Challenger was towed to the Snoqualmie PD secure sally port. Officer
Westman completed a tow/impound form and followed the vehicle being towed
to the Snogualmie PD. Evidence tape was placed on the vehicle and it was
photographed. A search warrant will be sought on the vehicle in the coming
days.

The Audi was recovered at Mt Si Sport and Fitness in North Bend by Officer
Westman. The keys for the Audi were located on Lemay upon search incident to
arrest. Chase and Emily Wakefield (owners of the Audi) were contacted, and
they retrieved their vehicle from Mt Si Sport and Fitness. For further facts and
circumstances refer to Officer Westman'’s supplemental report. -

I am referring charges on Lemay to the King County Prosecutor for:

Residential burglary — Lemay unlawfully entered the garage of 34426 SE Hearing
St within the city limits of Snoqualmie and stole items.

Possession of a stolen vehicle — The white Dodge Challenger that Lemay was
driving throughout 01/12/26 returned as a stolen vehicle out of Seattle. Lemay’s
story of how he acquired the vehicle was not believable. It is not reasonable for
a mechanic to loan you a vehicle of a customers. It appears Lemay also tried to
cover or conceal the vin number on the dash of the vehicle. There was a sticker
or piece of paper that was similar color and font to the real vin next to the vin
number. Suspects. that driver stolen vehlcles commonly try to cover thls vin
number in the dash to conceal it from Police.
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Possession of stolen property X 2 — Lemay was in possession of the stolen Audi
keys upon search incident to arrest. Lemay was also in possession of the stolen
California license plate that was affixed to the rear of the vehicle. The license

plate was confirmed stolen out of Tacoma.

Theft 3 — Lemay stated he stole several packages and items from vehicles.
Specifically, Lemay and Roy stole groceries off the Porch of a residence at 9322
Frontier Ave SE within the city limits of Snogualmie. ..

I am referring charges on Roy to the King County Prosecutor for:

Residential burglary x 2 — Roy uniawfully entered the garage of 34426 SE
Hearing St within the city limits of Snogualmie twice, while stealing items and an

Audi SUV.
Theft of a motor vehicle — Roy stole the Audi SUV.

Theft 3 — Roy is seen stealing groceries off the Porch of a residence at 9322
Frontier Ave SE within the city limits of Snogualmie.

Lemay and Roy were booked into King County Jail for the above charges. Written
statements will be obtained from the Wakefield’s and victim of the grocery theft
on 01/13/26. The statements will be added to this case file when completed. All
photographs and videos have been added to this case file.

This concludes my involvement in this case at this time.

I CERTIFY OR DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

C- W" Snogualmie, WA. \/3/2¢ DM

Sergeant C. Smith #662 Location Date Approved
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IAGENCY: ICASE NUMBER FILE NUMBER PCN NUMBER

Snoqualmie Police Department 26S-0195 SU PE RFORM

ARREST INFORMATION

DATE & TIME OF VIOLATION CRIMINAL TRAFFIC CITATION ATTACHED? IACCOMPLICES
1/12/2026 12:46:00 AM
Ll ves L NO ROY, HALEY
DATE OF ARREST/TIME IARREST LOCATION
1/12/2026 11:04:00 PM 34426 SE HEARING ST SNOQUALMIE, WA 98065
SUSPECT INFORMATION
INAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE/JR, SR, 1st, 2nd) DOB IALIAS, NICKNAMES
MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY, MICHAEL JOSEPH
LEMAY, MICHAEL JOSEPH 6/18/1989 [LEMAY, MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY, MICHAEL
JOSEPH LEMAY, MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY,
IARMED/DANGEROUS IDENTITY IN DOUBT? ICITIZENSHIP MICHAEL JOSEPH LEMAY, MICHAEL LEMAY
LIYES [INO C1YEs [INO
PHYSICAL DETAILS
ISEX HEIGHT EIGHT  [SKIN TONE RACE EYE HAIR SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS, DEFORMITIES
M 5'06 135 W BRO BRO
IDENTIFICATION DETAILS
UCN PRIOR BA # IAFIS # FBI # STATE ID # DRIVERS LICENSE # STATE  [SSN
10539748 WA23795096
RESIDENCE EMPLOYMENT / SCHOOL
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS EMPLOYER, SCHOOL (ADDRESS, SHOP/UNION NUMBER)
28016 231ST PL SE MAPLE VALLEY, WA 98038
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE OCCUPATION
(425) 941-4205
EMERGENCY CONTACT
PERSON TO BE CONTACTED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY RELATIONSHIP IADDRESS PHONE
CHARGE INFORMATION
IOFFENSE RCW / ORD# COURT / CAUSE # CITATION #
Clov [ Fuaimive Residential Burglary
IOFFENSE RCW / ORD# COURT / CAUSE # CITATION #
Oov O Fuemve

WARRANT / OTHER
ARRANT DATE ARRANT NUMBER [OFFENSE AMOUNT OF BAIL ARRANT TYPE
$999,999,999.00
ORIGINATING POLICY AGENCY ISSUING AGENCY IWARRANT RELEASED TO: (SERIAL #/ UNIT / DATE / TIME)

PROPERTY INFORMATION
LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY LEFT FOR ARRESTEE AT JAIL

LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY ENTERED INTO EVIDENCE (SIMPLE DESCRIPTION, IDENTIFYING MARKS, SERIAL #)

LIST ITEMS ENTERED INTO SAFEKEEPING

TOTAL CASH OF ARRESTEE 'AS CASH TAKEN INTO EVIDENCE? SIGNATURE OF JAIL STAFF RECEIVING [TEMS / SERIAL #
$000 Oves O no AMOUNT: $0.00

OFFICER INFORMATION

IARRESTING OFFICER / SERIAL # RANSPORTING OFFICER / SERIAL # SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / SERIAL #
Smith, Chase 662
ISUPERFORM COMPLETED BY (SIGNATURE/SERIAL #) [CONTACT PERSON FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (NAME / SERIAL # / PHONE)

SUPERIOR COURT COURT CAUSE (STAMP OR WRITE)
FILING INFO ] N cusToDY L] AT LARGE ] out onBOND

COURT/DIST. DIST. CT. SUP. CT. DATE
CT.NO. BONDS

PERSON APPROVING EXTRADITION EAKING-LOCAL ONLY NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE NCIC-WILL EXTRADITE
ACIC-STATE WIDE ] |FROM ID & OR ONLY ] [FROMOR, ID, MT, WY, CA, [ ] |FROMALL 50 STATES [ ]

NV, UT, CO, AZ, NM, Hi, AK
C
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